

Tel.: +420 257 950 950 Fax: +420 257 950 956 E-mail: obchod@cerva.com

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

1. Personal protective equipment cat. 2:

## STINT LIGHT HS-04-017 - 01130092

2a. Name and address of the manufacturer:

CERVA GROUP a.s. Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

CERVA GROUP a.s.

4. Object of the declaration:

Cut resistant seamless gloves STINT LIGHT HS-04-017

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the Parliament and of the Council

6. Harmonised standards in relation to which conformity is declared:



EN 388:2016 (4342B)

EN 420:2003+A1:2009

7. The notified body 0075 CTC, Parc Scientifique Tony Garnier – 4 rue Hermann Frenkel – 69367 LYON CEDEX 07, France performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the type-examination certificate 0075/2305/162/04/16/0434 on Mar 21, 2018

Signed for and on behalf of:

Jeneč March 21, 2018 CERVA GROUP a.s. Petr Pípal certification manager





Tel.: +420 257 950 950 Fax: +420 257 950 956 E-mail: obchod@cerva.com

## **EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

1. Personal protective equipment cat. 2:

## STINT LIGHT HS-04-017 - 01130092

2a. Name and address of the manufacturer:

CERVA GROUP a.s. Průmyslová 483, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

CERVA GROUP a.s.

4. Object of the declaration:

Cut resistant seamless gloves STINT light

5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the Parliament and of the Council

6. Harmonised standards in relation to which conformity is declared:



EN 388:2016+A1:2018 (4342B)

EN ISO 21420:2020

7. The notified body 2369 VIPO a.s., Gen. Svobodu 1069/4, 958 01 Partizánske, Slovakia performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the type-examination certificate 00174/111/1/2023 on Jun 16, 2023

Signed for and on behalf of:

Jeneč June 16, 2023 CERVA GROUP a.s. Petr Pípal certification manager

